SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 145

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 20

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "260.054," and "260.118,".
2	On page 4, lines 27 through 35, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material
3	On page 6, delete lines 3 through 42.
4	In line 43, delete "5" and insert "4".
5	On page 7, line 35, delete "6" and insert "5".
6	In line 40, restore the bracketed material.
7	On page 9, line 13, delete "7" and insert "6".
8	On page 10, line 9, delete "8" and insert "7".
9	In line 17, restore the bracketed material.
10	On page 11, delete lines 4 through 45.
11	On page 12, delete lines 1 through 37.
12	In line 38, delete "10" and insert "8".
13	On page 13, line 14, delete "11" and insert "9".
14	In line 17, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.
15	In line 32, delete "12" and insert "10".
16	In line 43, delete "13" and insert "11".
17	On page 15, line 5, delete "14" and insert "12".
18	In line 15, delete "15" and insert "13".
19	In line 21, delete "16" and insert "14".
20	On page 16, lines 29 and 30, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.
21	On page 17, line 14, delete "17" and insert "15".
22	Delete lines 15 through 23 and insert:
23	"SECTION 16. (1) The amendments to ORS 260.037 by section 2 of this 2013 Act apply to
24	defaults or violations by a treasurer occurring before, on or after the effective date of thi
25	2013 Act.
26	"(2) The amendments to ORS 260.112 by section 7 of this 2013 Act apply to contribution
27	received or expenditures made on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act.
28	"(3) The amendments to ORS 260.232 by section 11 of this 2013 Act apply to notices sen
29	on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act.".

30